
State of Texas 

Collin County 

Commissioners Court 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2023-1210-12-11 

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract. 

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to Lease Agreement with RDNPLN, 

LLC d/b/a Frisco Printing Graphics Center for property located at 8585 John Wesley Drive, Suite 200, Frisco, Texas 

to extend the lease term for five (5) years beginning January 1, 2024 through and including December 31, 2028, as 

detailed in the attached documentation. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, December 11, 2023 . 

... 

~~:s ) 

' Chris Hill, County Judge Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3 

Not Present 

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct4 




